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I.  Summary of Proposal 
 

 
Owner:  SINGH RAVI/MAND SATVEER ETAL 
   4601 NE 126TH CIRCLE 

VANCOUVER, WA 98665    
 
Architect: Joseph Beer, AIA 
   Collins Architectural Group 
   950 12th Ave Ste 200 
   Longview, WA 98632 
   Telephone: 360.425.0000 
   Email: joeb@collinsarchgroup.com 
 
Project:  Woodland Commercial Retail Tenant Shell Development 
    

Proposal: New commercial tenancy for 10,000+ sf parcel 
 
Location: 1490 Dike Access Rd 
Property IDs: 5965357 
Parcel: 507870116 
Lot Size: 0.22 Acres 
Minimum Lot: 10,000sf 
Zoning: (C-2) Highway Commercial 
Neighborhood: Woodland-Comm 
Property Ref: 816 (WOODLAND OUTLOT) -WDOL -289 12 -5N -1W WD17158 LOT 3 
 
Setbacks: 
 Front yard 0 Setback, or as close as possible where fronting highways and arterial streets  

Min 40% of façade length shall abut fronting sidewalks 
Side/Rear No limitation, unless abutting residential district 
Corner lot Setback to allow vision clearances for traffic 
 

Height: 
 Minimum 15ft  
 Maximum 45ft 

Proposed 19ft 
 
Lot Coverage: No limitations 
 Proposed 1494sf 1-story structure 
 
Prohibited Use: The proposed project contains none of the prohibited uses. 
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II.  Design Standards and Compliance 
 
Zoning: 
 

Minimum Building Setbacks: WMC 17.36.070 

• Front Yard and Street Side Yard Setbacks: 
o The building is set as close as possible to public access as possible. It will be 

built up against the existing commercial development sidewalk. 
o Side yard and rear yard setbacks have no limitations since the property does not 

abut a residential zone. 
 
Required Off Street Parking Spaces: WMC 17.36.100 & WMC 17.56 

• Parking is covered by the previous site plan development. 

• Minimum number of parking spaces are provided. 
 
Parking Lot Landscaping: WMC 17.36.103.O 

• One tree per seven parking spots will be provided (at least two trees) and other 
landscaping will be evenly distributed throughout the site. See site plan attached. Per 
pre application conference three trees will be provided (one in the parking area). 

 
Building and Yard Maintenance: WMC 17.36.120 

• The site will be maintained as required. 
 
Architectural and Site Design Standards: WMC 17.36.130 

• The building and the landscaping are predominant as required. Parking, driveways, and 
signs are secondary. 

• Plazas, Courtyards, and Seating areas are not required since the new building will be 
under 4,000 sf.  

• Entrances and Weather Protection: The building will include awnings to provide weather 
protection. 

• Articulation/Massing: Blank walls longer than thirty feet will use landscaping as visual 
enhancements. 

• Existing walkway meets pedestrian/bicycle connections requirements. 
 
Sidewalks and Street trees: WMC 17.36.130 (J) 

• Public sidewalk areas will maintain clear and trees planted in planting strip between 
sidewalk and street will comply with Woodland Street Tree standards. 

 
Site Screening and Buffers: WMC 17.36.130 (N) 

• The existing site layout contains the required landscaping strip. Plantings will be added 
in the existing landscaping strip bordering the public street. 

• The required vision clearance will be maintained at site corners. 

• No Parking lot screening is required since no parking lots are located between the 
proposed building and the street. 

 
Screening of Trash and Service Area: WMC 17.36.130.P 

• Trash area on site will be screened with a six-foot-high fence as well as landscaping. 
See site plan for location. 
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Performance Standards: WMC 17.48 

• The new project will comply with the performance standards regarding noise, dust, air 
emissions, odors, glare, etc. 

 
Signs: WMC 17.52 

• Signs will be permitted separately and will comply with the WMC. 
 
Erosion Control: WMC 15.10 

• See the Civil Engineering sight plan for the erosion control plans per the BMPS in the 
WMC. This project does not require a NPDES Construction Stormwater Permit since the 
site is under one acre. 

 
III.  Conclusion 
 
 As described above, this proposed commercial building at 1490 Dike Access Rd, Woodland, 
WA has been designed to satisfy the site restrictions and the local jurisdiction codes to promote 
community activities and urbanism encouraging retail and pedestrian activities. These attributes 
work together to the provide transparency in order to allow visibility from the street. Please 
accept our Site Plan Application for your review and approval. 





















EPIC Planning Clearance Information
Property ID: 5965357 Parcel: 507870116 Site Address: 1490 DIKE ACCESS RD 

Owner Information
Owner: SINGH RAVI/MAND SATVEER ETAL
Mailing Address: 4601 NE 126TH CIRCLE

VANCOUVER, WA 98665

Property Info, Zoning and Comprehensive Plan
Jurisdiction: WOODLAND
Acres: 0.2300
Abbr Prop Ref: 816 (WOODLAND OUTLOT) -WDOL -289  12 -5N -1W

WD17158 LOT 3

Sect/Township/Range: 12-5N-1W
Subdivision: WOODLAND OUTLOT
Property Use: 0 - 1.00 ACRE

Status Within City Limits
This parcel is within a city limit boundary and is not
under the jurisdiction of Cowlitz County Building
and Planning department.  Please contact the local
city planning department.

Photos



Cowlitz County Property Information
Property ID: 5965357 Parcel: 507870116 Site Address: 1490 DIKE ACCESS RD 

Disclaimer: I acknowledge and agree to the prohibitions listed in RCW 42.56.070(9) against releasing and/or using lists of individuals for commercial purposes.
Neither Cowlitz County nor the Assessor/Treasurer warrants the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of any information in this system, and shall not be held liable for
losses caused by using this information. Portions of this information may not be current or accurate. Any person or entity who relies on any information obtained

Owner Information
Owner: SINGH RAVI/MAND SATVEER ETAL
Mailing Address: 4601 NE 126TH CIRCLE

VANCOUVER, WA 98665

General Property Info
Jurisdiction: WOODLAND

Acres: 0.2300

Curr Assmt Yr: 2020      

Abbr Prop Ref: 816 (WOODLAND OUTLOT) -WDOL -289  12 -5N -1W
WD17158 LOT 3

Sect/Township/Range: 12-5N-1W

Property Use: 0 - 1.00 ACRE

Neighborhood: WOODLAND-COMM

Tax Code Area: 900

Current Assessed Values For 2020
Land Value: $141,390

Improvement Value: $0

Current Use: $0

Total Assessed Value: $141,390

Current Taxes For 2021 Payable Year
Taxes: $1,603.60

Assessments: $231.76

Total Charges: $1,835.36

First Half: $0.00

Second Half: $0.00

Total Paid: $917.72

Total Due: $917.64

Photos



Cowlitz County Property Information
Property ID: 5965357 Parcel: 507870116 Site Address: 1490 DIKE ACCESS RD 

Disclaimer: I acknowledge and agree to the prohibitions listed in RCW 42.56.070(9) against releasing and/or using lists of individuals for commercial purposes.
Neither Cowlitz County nor the Assessor/Treasurer warrants the accuracy, reliability or timeliness of any information in this system, and shall not be held liable for
losses caused by using this information. Portions of this information may not be current or accurate. Any person or entity who relies on any information obtained

Property Details


